

## Titus County Commissioners' Court Alt. Pleasant. Texas

Order No. 2023- 01

## ORDER TO ADOPT TAX RATE

Article 26.05 of the Tax Code places the responsibility of adopting a tax rate each year for Titus County on the Commissioners' Court. The taxes generated by imposing this tax rate on the owners of taxable property in Titus County are necessary for the operation of the Titus County Government.

It is hereby ordered that the Commissioners' Court of Titus County adopt the tax rate on taxable property of Titus County for Maintenance and Operations and Interest and Sinking Fund purposes at \$ 0.3690 per \$100 of taxable value.

It is hereby ordered that the Commissioners' Court of Titus County adopt the rate of taxable property of Titus County for Interest and Sinking Fund purposes at \$ 0.0395 per \$100 of taxable value and for Maintenance and Operations purposes at \$0.3295 resulting in a total tax rate of \$ 0.3690 per \$100 of taxable value.

It is hereby ordered the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023, by the Commissioners' Court, Titus County, Texas.

Kent Cooper, Titus County Judge

Jeff Parchman, Commissioner Precinct #1

Dana Applewhite, Commissioner Precinct #3

Joe D. Mitchell, Commissioner Precinct # 2

Jimmy Parker, Commissioner Precinct #4



Alt. Pleasant, Texas 75455